
CITY OF MARSHALL 
AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

 
 

Meeting Date: Tuesday, August 27, 2019 

Category: NEW BUSINESS 

Type: ACTION 

Subject: Project Z71:  Street Department Parking Lot Project - Acknowledgement of 
Final Pay Request No. 3. 

Background 

Information: 

This project consisted of the following, but is not limited to: aggregate base, site excavation and 
grading, sanitary sewer, storm sewer structure removal, concrete paving, bituminous paving, 
and miscellaneous work for construction of a parking lot and entrance road at the Street 
Department located at 901 Oak Street. 
 
Change Order No. 1 included actual quantities installed resulting from an additional sanitary 
sewer extension from the Street Department to the sanitary sewer main, additional paving at 
tie-in locations by UCAP and small variations in the concrete surfacing at locations adjacent to 
the parking lot concrete, in accordance with the current Change Order Authorization 
procedure.   
 
All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications.  
 
UCAP has been billed for their portion of the project ($35,000) in accordance with the 
Memorandum of Understanding dated September 11, 2018. 
 

Fiscal Impact: The final payment, including release of retainage, will be funded from  
Account #475-60211-5570 (Public Improvements-Streets-Infrastructure). 
 

Alternative/ 

Variations: 

No alternative actions recommended. 

Recommendations: that Council acknowledge Final Pay Request (No. 3) in the amount of $64,461.41 to 
Towne & Country Excavating, LLC of Garvin, Minnesota, in the amount of $2,925.03.  
 
 

 


